FILED IN DISTRICT COURT
OKLAHOMA COUNTY

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY
STATE OF OKLAHOMA SEP -5 2014

TIM RHODES
COURT CLERK

Oklahoma Department of Securities ) 44
ex rel Irving L. Faught, Administrator, )
)
Plaintiff, )
)
VS. ) Case No. CJ-2014-4515
)
Seabrooke Investments, L.L.C., et al., )
)
Defendants, )
)
Vs. )
)
Quail Creek Bank, )
)
Intervenor. )
NOTICE OF HEARING

(Regarding Quail Creek Bank’s Application to Intervene)
Please be advised that a hearing on Quail Creek Bank’s Application for Emergency
Order Permitting Intervention and for an expedited hearing has been set for Tuesday, the 9t

day of September, 2014, at 9:00 a.m. before the Honorable Judge Patricia Parrish.
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[0llin Nash, Jr., OBA No. 6

James L. Scott, OBA No. 31

NASH, COHENOUR, I\ELLEY, GIESSMANN
& KNIGHT, P.C.

4101 Perimeter Center Dr, Suite 200

Oklahoma City, OK 73112

(405) 917-5000 — Telephone

(405) 917-5005 — Facsimile

Email: rnash@nashfirm.com

Email: jscott@nashfirm.com

ATTORNEYS FOR QUAIL CREEK BANK




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This certifies that on the 5™ day of September, 2014, a true and correct copy of the
above document was emailed to the following:

Via Email: plabarthe@securities.ok.gov Via Email: jimlee@legalassociatesllc.net

Via Email: jshaw@securities.ok.gov Jim W, Lee

Patricia A. Labarthe One Broadwa 37 Executive Park
Jennifer Shaw 201 N.W. 63", Suite 230
Oklahoma Department of Securities Oklahoma City, OK 73116-8237
120 North Robinson, Suite 860 ;

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

mark@robertsonwilliams.com Yia Email: redinger@edingerplic.com
mike@robertsonwilliams.com Robert Edinger, Esq.

Mark A. Robertson 116 East Sheridan

Michael Paul Kirschner Suite 207

Robertson & Williams Oklahoma City, OK 73104

9658 N. May Avenue, Suite 200
Oklahoma City, OK 73120
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